442 21 2303 00 Dec 2007Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODULAR VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER CABINET
2, 3, 4, and 5 TONS
FEATURES
S Variable Speed modular blower
S Supports two--stage outdoor units
S Dehumidification Speed: 80% Airflow
S Efficient low continuous fan selection: 50% Airflow

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
1 IN = 25.4 MM
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
PRODUCT FAMILY
M = MODULAR M V 12 F1 00 B 1 SERIES
SALES CODES
B = MODULAR BLOWER (115V)
F = MODULAR ELECTRIC FURNACE (208/230V)
V = MODULAR VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER (208/230V) FIELD INSTALLED HEATER
NOMINAL CFM RANGE COIL WIDTH MATCH
08 = 350--1200 B15 = 152 Cabinet
12 = 415--1400 F19 = 198 Cabinet
16 = 425--1600 J22 = 22w Cabinet
20 = 540--2000 L24 = 242 Cabinet
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS MV
442 21 2303 00 3
Specifications subject to change without notice.
AIRFLOW ADJUST TABLE
MODEL # AUX HEAT RANGE (KW/CFM)
VIOLET
Wire
Selection
A B C D
MV08 15kw ---- 10kw 5 thru 7.5kw
MV12 ---- 15 thru 20kw 10kw 5 thru 7.5kw
MV16 ---- 25kw ---- 5 thru 20kw
MV20 ---- ---- 25kw 5 thru 20kw
OUTDOOR UNIT SIZE
MODEL # OUTDOOR UNIT SIZE IN BTU’S
BLUE Wire
Selection A B C D
MV08 036 030 024 018
MV12 042 036 030 024
MV16 048 042 036 030
MV20 060 048 042 036
CFM RANGE
Modular Unit Size Outdoor Unit Size CFM Range
MV08
018
350 - 1200
024
030
036
MV12
024
415 - 1400
030
036
042
MV16
030
425 - 1600
036
042
048
MV20
036
540 - 2000
042
048
060
MODULAR AIRFLOW DELIVERY (CFM) IN COOLING MODE (EITHER A/C OR HP)
Modular
Unit Size
Outdoor
Unit Size
Single--Stage A/C
Cooling
Two--Stage Cooling
Fan Only
A/C Cooling -- High A/C Cooling -- Low
Nominal Dehum Nominal Dehum Nominal Dehum LOW MED HI
MV08